

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids				Hempt Bros Inc		New Enterprise Stone & Lime		JD Eckman	
	Contract Number		05-031-RCZX-C	Camp Hill, PA		New Enterprise, PA		Atglen, PA	
			ROADWAY & BRIDGE RECONSTRUCTION between Milepost 161.43 and Milepost 173.95 in Bedford & Fulton Counties.						
	Opening Date		2/7/2007 11:00						
	Awarded to: Hempt Bros Inc			Hempt Bros Inc		New Enterprise Stone & Lime		JD Eckman	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2108-0001	1	LS	Construction Schedule	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2201-0001	1	LS	Clearing And Grubbing	\$ 29,545.00	\$ 29,545.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2203-0001	21,938	CY	Class 1 Excavation	\$ 18.55	\$ 406,949.90	\$ 20.00	\$ 438,760.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 367,461.50
4203-0001	1	LS	Temporary Support Measures	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 45,045.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2203-0004	112	CY	Class 1B Excavation	\$ 66.70	\$ 7,470.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,920.00
4203-0101	1	LS	Temporary Shoring	\$ 432,810.00	\$ 432,810.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
2204-0001	547	CY	Class 2 Excavation	\$ 20.55	\$ 11,240.85	\$ 17.00	\$ 9,299.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 15,316.00
0205-0200	675	CY	Selected Borrow Excavation	\$ 69.70	\$ 47,047.50	\$ 41.00	\$ 27,675.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,437.50
4205-0201	1,173	CY	Selected Borrow Excavation, Type "A" Rock	\$ 55.60	\$ 65,218.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 42,228.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,595.00
4205-0202	9,994	CY	Selected Borrow Excavation, Type "B" Rock	\$ 32.25	\$ 322,306.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 344,793.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 149,910.00
0212-0002	315	SY	Geotextile, Class 2, Type A	\$ 2.15	\$ 677.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,260.00
2305-0200	7,345	TON	Bituminous Concrete Base Course	\$ 60.40	\$ 443,638.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 418,665.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 492,115.00
2350-0121	14,199	TON	Subbase (No. 2A)	\$ 26.80	\$ 380,533.20	\$ 21.50	\$ 305,278.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 326,577.00
2409-0361	1,377	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million Esals, 12.5 mm Mix, SRL-E	\$ 76.65	\$ 105,547.05	\$ 73.00	\$ 100,521.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 106,029.00
2409-0761	48,502	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 76-22, 10 To <30 Million Esals, 12.5 mm Mix, SRL-E	\$ 76.50	\$ 3,710,403.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 4,413,682.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,607,690.00
2409-6370	3,025	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, < 0.3 Million Esals, 19.0 mm Mix	\$ 61.35	\$ 185,583.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 166,375.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 187,550.00
2409-6770	5,482	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 76-22, 10 To < 30 Million Esals, 19.0 mm Mix	\$ 70.00	\$ 383,740.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 367,294.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 416,632.00
2482-0001	88,410	SY	Shoulder Sealing With GSB-88 Sealer	\$ 1.10	\$ 97,251.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 123,774.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 88,410.00
2491-0064	357,327	SY	Milling Of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 2" Depth	\$ 1.55	\$ 553,856.85	\$ 1.60	\$ 571,723.20	\$ 1.45	\$ 518,124.15
2491-0070	3,268	SY	Milling Of Bituminous Pavement Surface, Variable Depth	\$ 3.80	\$ 12,418.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 22,876.00
2499-1000	---	PDA	Payment Adjustment Of Asphalt Materials		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
0501-0020	36	SY	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 4" Depth	\$ 46.75	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00
2505-0001	1,003	SY	Bridge Approach Slab	\$ 265.00	\$ 265,795.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290,870.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280,840.00
2516-0200	1,332	CY	Bituminous Pavement Patching, Type A	\$ 474.00	\$ 631,368.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 687,312.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 732,600.00
2516-0220	541	CY	Bituminous Pavement Patching, Type B	\$ 470.00	\$ 254,270.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 221,810.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 286,730.00
4516-0221	61	CY	Bituminous Pavement Patching, Type C	\$ 433.00	\$ 26,413.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 26,962.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 32,330.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Hempt Bros Inc		New Enterprise Stone & Lime		JD Eckman	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-7014	506	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, 15' - 2' Fill	\$ 167.00	\$ 84,502.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 45,540.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,720.00
2601-9653	110	LF	18" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe, Type I, Polymer Coated, (2 2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations), 16 Gage	\$ 247.00	\$ 27,170.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00
2604-0399	1,231	LF	12" Perforated Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VI, 15'-2' Fill	\$ 55.40	\$ 68,197.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 39,392.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,778.00
2604-7014	64	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, (Open Joint), 15'-2' Fill	\$ 132.80	\$ 8,499.20	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,208.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,000.00
2605-2060	9	EA	Type M Inlet, Condition 1AB	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 34,245.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2605-2061	1	EA	Type M Inlet, Condition 1BC	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
2605-2062	1	EA	Type M Inlet, Condition 2AB	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2605-2063	1	EA	Type M Inlet, Condition 2BC	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2605-2064	5	EA	Type M Double Inlet, Condition 1BC	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4605-2065	4	EA	Type M Double Inlet, Condition 1BC, Modified	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
2605-2066	1	EA	Type C Inlet, Condition 2BC	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
2605-2067	1	EA	Type M Inlet, Type 2 Box, Condition 1AB	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 4,105.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00
2605-2220	1	EA	Type S Inlet, Modified, Type I Box, Condition 2AB	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
2605-2600	4	EA	Type D Endwall	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
2606-0050	1	EA	Type H Inlet, Condition 5DF	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 3,755.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
0608-0001	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 796,265.00	\$ 796,265.00	\$ 970,000.00	\$ 970,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
2609-0002	1	LS	Inspector's Field Office And Inspection Facilities, Type A	\$ 90,510.00	\$ 90,510.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2610-7002	10,316	LF	6" Pavement Base Drain	\$ 8.75	\$ 90,265.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 95,423.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 92,844.00
2615-0022	295	LF	6" Subsurface Drain Outlets	\$ 8.95	\$ 2,640.25	\$ 9.40	\$ 2,773.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,802.50
2620-0003	1	EA	Bury Existing End Anchorages	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
2620-0010	2	EA	Guide Rail To Bridge Barrier Transition Without Inlet Placement	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
2620-0402	4	EA	Terminal Section, Bridge Connection	\$ 104.50	\$ 418.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
2620-0503	9,243	LF	Remove Existing Guide Rail	\$ 1.45	\$ 13,402.35	\$ 1.20	\$ 11,091.60	\$ 1.10	\$ 10,167.30
2620-0862	7	EA	Type 2-S Post Anchorage	\$ 429.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00
2620-0866	6	EA	Concrete Anchorage, Backslope	\$ 522.00	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
2620-1075	8,975	LF	Type 2-S Guide Rail	\$ 21.20	\$ 190,270.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 143,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 134,625.00
2620-1100	87.5	LF	Type 2-SC Guide Rail	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,117.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,750.00
2620-1125	50	LF	Type 2-SCC Guide Rail	\$ 35.20	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
2620-1200	12.5	LF	Type MB-2B Median Barrier Guide Rail	\$ 27.50	\$ 343.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 337.50
2620-1250	2	EA	Type 2 Strong Post End Treatment	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00
2620-1256	2	EA	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.), Type II	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
2620-1257	4	EA	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.), Type III	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Hempt Bros Inc		New Enterprise Stone & Lime		JD Eckman	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2620-1535	2	EA	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type B	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
2620-1600	1	EA	Type MB-2B Median Barrier Guide Rail Transition To Concrete Median Barrier	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4621-0313	2,055	LF	Remove Existing I.B.C. Median Barrier	\$ 19.50	\$ 40,072.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 65,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 51,375.00
2622-0001	525	LF	Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 60.55	\$ 31,788.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 32,550.00
4622-0010	2,362	LF	Concrete Glare Screen, Modified	\$ 100.00	\$ 236,200.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 264,544.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 259,820.00
2622-0011	1,349	LF	Remove And Store Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 10.95	\$ 14,771.55	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,094.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,094.00
2622-0012	1,349	LF	Install Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 12.15	\$ 16,390.35	\$ 6.25	\$ 8,431.25	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,768.50
2622-0013	1,040	LF	Remove Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 16.20	\$ 16,848.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,400.00
4622-0030	2	EA	Cast-In-Place Concrete Transition	\$ 14,240.00	\$ 28,480.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
4622-0040	1	EA	I.B.C. Concrete Glare Screen Transition Assembly	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
4622-0041	2	EA	Remove And Reset Concrete Median Barrier Transition Assembly	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
2623-0001	300	LF	Concrete Median Barrier	\$ 55.25	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
2623-0110	1	EA	End Transition	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
2623-0122	2	EA	Remove End Transition, Single Face Barrier	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
4623-0132	381	LF	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52"	\$ 79.25	\$ 30,194.25	\$ 86.00	\$ 32,766.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,575.00
4623-0133	1,325	LF	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52"	\$ 72.05	\$ 95,466.25	\$ 88.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 145,750.00
2624-0001	3,887	LF	Right-Of-Way Fence, Type 1	\$ 14.40	\$ 55,972.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,870.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 46,644.00
2624-0300	5	EA	End Posts For Type 1 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00
2624-0400	5	EA	Corner Posts For Type 1 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
2627-0001	13,367	LF	Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 34.50	\$ 461,161.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 481,212.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 494,579.00
2627-0011	2	EA	Temporary End Transition	\$ 655.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
2627-0021	252	LF	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Structure Mounted	\$ 65.35	\$ 16,468.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,500.00
2628-0001	6,958	LF	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 3.25	\$ 22,613.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 69,580.00
2628-0011	240	LF	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier, Structure Mounted	\$ 16.20	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,680.00
2630-0001	39	LF	Plain Cement Concrete Curb	\$ 95.45	\$ 3,722.55	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00
2636-0010	5,132	LF	Sealing Of Existing Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$ 0.55	\$ 2,822.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,547.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,566.00
2660-0001	169,272	EA	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (SNAP)	\$ 0.13	\$ 22,005.36	\$ 0.10	\$ 16,927.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 33,854.40
2673-0001	1,525	SY	Articulating Cellular Concrete Block Slope Protection	\$ 154.65	\$ 235,841.25	\$ 158.00	\$ 240,950.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 225,700.00
EITHER:									
2679-0210	1,362	EA	Holes Drilled		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
AND:									
2679-0501	43,584	GAL	Asphalt		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
OR:									

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Hempt Bros Inc		New Enterprise Stone & Lime		JD Eckman	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2679-0211	4,086	EA	Holes Drilled	\$ 11.15	\$ 45,558.90	\$ 11.50	\$ 46,989.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 46,989.00
AND:									
2679-0601	44,946	LB	Polyurethane	\$ 3.10	\$ 139,332.60	\$ 3.25	\$ 146,074.50	\$ 3.15	\$ 141,579.90
0686-0020	1	LS	Construction Surveying, Type B	\$ 127,945.00	\$ 127,945.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
0686-0050	1	LS	Construction Surveying, Type D	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2696-0500	---	PDA	Repair Of Temporary Impact Attenuating Devices		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
2696-0610	4	EA	Temporary Impact Attenuating Device, Type V, Test Level 3	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2697-0610	3	EA	Reset Temporary Impact Attenuating Device, Type V, Test Level 3	\$ 930.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
0703-0020	74	CY	No. 1 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 100.40	\$ 7,429.60	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,476.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,070.00
0703-0025	1,707	CY	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 46.00	\$ 78,522.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,261.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 76,815.00
2802-0001	124	CY	Topsoil, Furnished And Placed	\$ 77.70	\$ 9,634.80	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,580.00
4804-0011	172	LB	Seeding And Soil Supplements - Formula B	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,784.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,580.00
4804-0014	22	LB	Seeding - Formula E	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,738.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 308.00
4804-0020	40	LB	Seeding And Soil Supplements - Formula L	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00
2806-0051	1,035	SY	Erosion Control Mulch Blanket	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,707.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,656.00
2845-0001	---	PDA	Erosion And Sedimentation Control During Construction		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
2850-0022	532	SY	Rock, Class R-4	\$ 29.65	\$ 15,773.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,172.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 22,344.00
4850-0040	3,978	LF	Rock Armor	\$ 31.20	\$ 124,113.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 111,384.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 103,428.00
2850-0122	477	CY	Dump Rock, Class R-4	\$ 63.00	\$ 30,051.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 20,511.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,603.00
2865-0001	2,446	LF	Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	\$ 5.30	\$ 12,963.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,338.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,726.50
2865-0100	6	EA	Rock Filter Outlet	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00
2901-0001	1	LS	Maintenance And Protection Of Turnpike Traffic During Construction	\$ 577,785.00	\$ 577,785.00	\$ 1,035,000.00	\$ 1,035,000.00	\$ 784,773.50	\$ 784,773.50
4901-0002	---	PDA	Maintenance And Protection Of Sideling Hill Service Plaza Traffic During Construction		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 25,000.00
2901-0202	16	EA	Construction Lighting	\$ 3,035.00	\$ 48,560.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00
2901-0203	4	EA	Arrow Panel	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2901-0205	5	EA	Portable Changeable Message Sign	\$ 15,795.00	\$ 78,975.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 117,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2901-0320	130,228	LF	4" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, Yellow	\$ 0.13	\$ 16,929.64	\$ 0.15	\$ 19,534.20	\$ 0.22	\$ 28,650.16
2901-0330	202,374	LF	4" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 0.13	\$ 26,308.62	\$ 0.15	\$ 30,356.10	\$ 0.22	\$ 44,522.28
2901-0331	385	LF	6" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 1.65	\$ 635.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 673.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 327.25
2901-0332	363	LF	8" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 1.93	\$ 700.59	\$ 2.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 598.95
2901-0334	34	LF	24" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 13.20	\$ 448.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 476.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 204.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Hempt Bros Inc		New Enterprise Stone & Lime		JD Eckman	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2901-0364	1,084	EA	Temporary Nonplowable Raised Pavement Marker, (One Way W/B)	\$ 33.00	\$ 35,772.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,298.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,840.00
2901-0366	416	EA	Temporary Recessed Reflective Pavement Marker, (One Way W/B)	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,320.00
2901-0501	4	EA	Shadow Vehicle With Truck Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	\$ 21,345.00	\$ 85,380.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
2931-0001	54	SF	Post Mounted Signs, Type B	\$ 26.55	\$ 1,433.70	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,512.00
4931-0002	3	EA	Post Mounted Signs, Type B (Post Only)	\$ 118.80	\$ 356.40	\$ 126.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
4931-0003	1	EA	Post Mounted Signs, Type B (Remove And Reset)	\$ 114.40	\$ 114.40	\$ 121.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00
2932-0001	120	SF	Post Mounted Signs, Type C	\$ 61.20	\$ 7,344.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00
2934-0001	25	SF	Post Mounted Signs, Type E	\$ 97.65	\$ 2,441.25	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
2935-0001	44	SF	Post Mounted Signs, Type F	\$ 16.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 748.00
2962-0620	196,576	LF	4" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.13	\$ 25,554.88	\$ 0.15	\$ 29,486.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 49,144.00
2962-0621	95,836	LF	6" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.15	\$ 14,375.40	\$ 0.15	\$ 14,375.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 38,334.40
2962-0622	7,088	LF	8" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,544.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,544.00
2962-0624	2,996	LF	24" White Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 3.30	\$ 9,886.80	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,486.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,976.00
2962-0640	192,926	LF	4" Yellow Traffic Zone Paint, Type II	\$ 0.13	\$ 25,080.38	\$ 0.15	\$ 28,938.90	\$ 0.25	\$ 48,231.50
2963-0001	507	SF	Pavement Marking Removal	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,951.95	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,042.00
2963-0004	50,507	LF	4" Pavement Marking Removal	\$ 0.61	\$ 30,809.27	\$ 0.65	\$ 32,829.55	\$ 1.10	\$ 55,557.70
2963-0006	4,082	LF	6" Pavement Marking Removal	\$ 0.72	\$ 2,939.04	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,061.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,531.20
4966-0004	3,255	EA	Snowplowable Raised Pavement Marker, (One Way W/B)	\$ 27.50	\$ 89,512.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 74,865.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 61,845.00
2001-0800	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - White, B-543A	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2001-0801	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - Beige, B-543A	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 14,375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2001-0802	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - Dark Brown, B-543A	\$ 5,515.00	\$ 5,515.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2001-0803	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - White, B-544A	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2001-0804	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - Beige, B-544A	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
2001-0805	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - Dark Brown, B-544A	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2001-0806	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - White, B-544B	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 7,876.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2001-0807	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - Light Gray, B-544B	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2001-0808	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - White, B-544D	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 5,315.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2001-0809	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - Beige, B-544D	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 13,590.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
2001-0810	1	LS	Anti-Graffiti Coating - Dark Brown, B-544D	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00

Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Hempt Bros Inc		New Enterprise Stone & Lime		JD Eckman	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1002-0001	26,060	LB	Reinforcement Bars	\$ 1.25	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 32,575.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 32,575.00
1002-0053	185,330	LB	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	\$ 1.45	\$ 268,728.50	\$ 1.30	\$ 240,929.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 259,462.00
1002-0112	991	EA	Mechanical Splice System For No. 5 Reinforcement Bars	\$ 45.15	\$ 44,743.65	\$ 36.00	\$ 35,676.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 37,658.00
1002-0113	164	EA	Mechanical Splice System For No. 6 Reinforcement Bars	\$ 51.45	\$ 8,437.80	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,888.00
4005-1104	2,537	LF	Steel Beam Bearing Piles, HP 12x74	\$ 93.70	\$ 237,716.90	\$ 63.00	\$ 159,831.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 190,275.00
1005-1264	133	EA	Steel Beam Pile Tip Reinforcement	\$ 122.00	\$ 16,226.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 13,167.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,300.00
4005-1302	4	EA	Dynamic Pile Load Testing	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2016-0001	396	LF	Protective Fence, B-543A	\$ 68.75	\$ 27,225.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23,760.00
2016-0002	380	LF	Protective Fence, B-544A	\$ 69.20	\$ 26,296.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00
2016-0004	560	LF	Protective Fence, B-544D	\$ 69.55	\$ 38,948.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,600.00
4018-0001	1	LS	Removal Of Existing Bridge, B-467A	\$ 278,250.00	\$ 278,250.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4090-0301	943	LF	Cantilevered Combination Work Platforms And Protection Shields	\$ 98.70	\$ 93,074.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 943.00
4120-0001	1	LS	Bridge Structure As Designed, B-467A	\$ 3,326,195.00	\$ 3,326,195.00	\$ 2,993,207.00	\$ 2,993,207.00	\$ 3,226,879.25	\$ 3,226,879.25
3000-0001	1	EA	Call Box Foundation	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4000-0001	44	EA	Inlet Silt Sack	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,000.00
4000-0073	1	LS	Re-Driving Of Piles	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 55,650.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4000-0100	1	EA	Accessory Sensor Set	\$ 29,155.00	\$ 29,155.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4000-0402	198	LF	Predrilling Holes For Pile Installation	\$ 166.00	\$ 32,868.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 57,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 79,200.00
4700-0001	1	LS	Post And Plank Wall As Designed	\$ 2,254,050.00	\$ 2,254,050.00	\$ 1,755,000.00	\$ 1,755,000.00	\$ 2,081,761.50	\$ 2,081,761.50
			TOTAL		\$ 20,052,955.98		\$ 20,383,780.05		\$ 20,787,636.44
			Bid Bond		\$ 1,002,647.80		\$ 1,019,189.00		\$ 1,039,381.82